
d"'l:l'lll
GITY-OF

IIflTIEIEI

'@"]lly-'M._ztvOff ice of
E

N
rEr

.i;
Nfb,

..tf,t

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

August 29, 2024

Ms. JUDITH A. TUMALAD
Proprietress
JAD MARKETING
Alegre Street, Balogo, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tumalad

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you dut the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF PORTABLE RADIO FOR CITY
PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE in the amount of Oae Hundred Ninely-Nine Thousand Four
Handred Eight! Pesos & 0/l(n (? 199,180.00) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

MA. E HA!IOR
City Mayor

Conforme

Nts. L rl) I,AI)
Proprietress
JAD MARKETING
Alegre Sfteet. Balogo. Sorsogon City

Date: g.-4..y

sFcirqrTY!NlT CITYPUBLIC
LGtlSo

MARKETOFFICE
BACC

Cl'Jll onC

SEP
sEP 0 4 2ti24

ll 'r\vl'lF rIIF

sEP 0 4 2024

BY:

LG

8Y
BY:

o o a

C;

4 2024

:/



Off ace of
N

r rE

o

LlrZ:lvlafz
GITY OF

N ,,,I

caiI
';

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24.2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Ms.IrDlTH A. TUMALAD
Prcprietress
JAD MARKETING
Alege Stre€t, Balogo, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tumalad

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JAD
MARJ<ETING that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
PORTABLE RADIO FOR CITY PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt alld acceptancc of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

:i[[*il:'.^*..
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on 1.-.--t
Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder: {urr.+\ 

^, 
-}-r v.-.1.y1

Authorized Signature

"laA-^^
Cr'tt1 ECURITY NIT

.S

)

clfl PUBLIE
An

BACON
L

SEP 0 4 2ir24

L

BYl

LG

OFFICE

BI

o 0 a
lrr

September 2, 2024

sEP 0 4 2024



=

Cont actNo. 2024- I144 SVP

CONTRACT AGREtrMENT

THIS AGRLLMLNT made this 3&h day of August,2024 betwccn Ma. Ester E. Hrmor
, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcrcinalier called thc " Entit-" ) ol thc one part and

JUDITH A, TUMALAD Propfiehess ot JAD MARKf,TING ( hereinafler called the "Supplier'' )
oi the other part:

WHERIAS thlr Entitv invited Bids for cfftain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF PORTABLE RADrO FOR CITY PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE and has

accepted a llid by the Supplier tbr the supply of those goods and serviccs in the sum One Hundrcd
Niney-Nine ThoLsond Foar Hundred Dight! Pesos & 0/100 (P 199,480.00) Orrr, (hereinaller

called "the Contract Price'').

The following documents as required by the 20t6 revised lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral pan of this Agreement, r)rz. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Geneml and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

2

:E

Ei

l!F

o

:
i ii. Winning bidder's bid, includiry the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

oFFICECSU Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;
c

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
idding envelopes, as annexes, and all odrer documents submifted (e.g,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including con'ections

**to the bid, if any, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Mr,.Rr fi afFlCE Performance Security;

sEP 0 4 20zl'
otice ofAward ofcontracq and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

Entity concemed in the PBDS. Witrnins bidder agrees that

;l..i.,,UNiT lhat are subsequentlv required for submission afterlhe cotrtract execution.
-SorFa ci as the Notice to P

LITE

BT

I

4
for the sum of One Hundred Ninet!-Nine Thousand Fout Hundred

Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 199,180.N) Oaly or such other sums as may be

SEP

PORTABLf, RADIO FOR CITY PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE in accordance with
his,ter/iLs Bid.

o ooaI

-}
|l
U

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Ag..eement words and expressions shall have the stune meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofconfact referred to.

contract documents that may be required by existing lavs and/or the

additional cont.act docume[ts or ilformation prescribed bv the GPPB

JAD MARXET'INC agrees to the SUPPLy AND DELMRY OF

I

sEP 0 4 ?024



MA. HAMOR

City Moyor

frr,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

TIIMAI,AI)

Prcprietress

Ior,

JAD MARKETING

The Cily Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the tenns ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year hrst above written.

4

hM

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

)
)

)

BEFORE ME rhis da) 2024 in the City ofSorsogon.
Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, p€Nonally appeared

NAML I  X II)ENTIFIC I'ION NlIMBFR

I\44. ESTER E, IIAMOR 948-889-852

Kno\rn to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instument and
acknowlcdged to mc that ftc same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
rcspcctively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisling of two (2) page (exclusive of atrachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is *ritten and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and cvcry page thereof and their witness . and sealed with my notarial seal.

lN WI INLSS WHEREOF. I ha\e hcreunto

Y PIIBLIC

LAYOSA
Doc No.
Page No

b
AlTY
I{OTIRY DI 31,2025
FLC)REJ ocoNclTY
i8P L) r: , Jir55 6IR 6t93370tqlaBook No.

Series of nCtEVlr- JQ.!ES{ 4 rt, rLL N.J 482tt

hand the da)' . the )car and place


